



**Joe Shallow**

Vice President

[JShallow@PrestigeGroup.com](mailto:JShallow@PrestigeGroup.com)

610-701-1133 Cell / 800-866-5876 X123 Office

[www.PrestigeGroup.com](http://www.PrestigeGroup.com)

# SALE or LEASE

**DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY IN GREAT LOCATION!**

**7001 Avenue U, Brooklyn NY 11234**

**30,000+/- sq ft • Zoning R3-1 • C1-2 Commercial Overlay**

## ZONING ANALYSIS

MAP: 23d

DISTRICT: C1-2 IN R3-1

LOT AREA = 29,421 SF

USE: US1, US2, US3, US4, and zoned as per ZR 32-11, 32-12, 32-13 and 32-15

(Commercial use restricted to below the first story ceiling when upper floors are occupied for residential or community facility use as per ZR 32-421)

\* Required or permitted accessory off-street parking spaces (150 max. as per ZR 36-12) can be located on this zoning lot for any commercial or community facility use on any other zoning lot in the same district or an adjoining commercial or manufacturing district within 600 feet as per ZR 36-43

## BULK:

FLOOR AREA:

Maximum commercial, community facility or combined commercial/community facility floor area ratio as per ZR 33-121 = 1.00

Maximum commercial, community facility or combined commercial/community facility floor area = 29,421 x 1.00 = 29,421 SF

YARDS:

No side yards required as per ZR 33-25.

No rear yard or rear yard equivalent required as per ZR 33-28.

## HEIGHT AND SETBACK:

Max. height of front wall = 30' or two stories, whichever is less, and then slope at 1:1 with setback at 20' along East 70th Street and 15' along Avenue U and Veterans Avenue as per ZR 33-431.

## PARKING:

Assuming retail use (UG 6) with parking category B or BI or medical facility, one (1) accessory off-street parking space requires/300 SF of floor area as per ZR 36-21 but, if less than 15 spaces are req'd, all are waived as per ZR 36-231.

29,421 / 300 = 98 required accessory off-street parking spaces required as long as cellular use is restricted to storage and other uses as per ZR 36-231, 36-21 and I2-10.

Parking requirements for ambulatory diagnostic or treatment facilities in UG 4 and uses in parking category B1 can be reduced by 50% by permit of board of standards and appeals as per ZR 73-44.

Parking can be provided on the roof by permit of the Board of Standards and Appeals as per ZR 73-49.

Actual number of spaces will be limited by maneuverability as per ZR 36-58.



## SURVEY



Contact Broker  
For Details